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Valle del Cauca. Tabla de mortalidad
1990-1995
Edades n My n dx Ix n d X n Lx 5 Px.x+4 Tx e)[<)
Hombres
0 0.03192 0.03116 100,000 3,116 97,630 0.96303 6,333,000 63.33
la4 0.00372 0.01475 96,884 1,429 383,885 0.98964 6,235,370 64.36
5a9 0.00063 0.00313 95,455 299 476,526 0.99668 5,851,485 61.30
10a 14 0.00070 0.00351 95,156 334 474,944 0.98805 5,374,959 56.49
15a19 0.00413 0.02042 94,822 1,936 469,268 0.97283 4,900,015 51.68
20a24 0.00693 0.03405 92,885 3,163 456,520 0.96494 4,430,747 47.70
25a29 0.00735 0.03611 89,723 3,240 440,513 0.96483 3,974,227 44.29
30a34 0.00696 0.03420 86,483 2,958 425,020 0.96464 3,633,714 40.86
35a39 0.00745 0.03656 83,525 3,054 409,991 0.96264 3,108,694 37.22
40 a 44 0.00779 0.03819 80,471 3,073 394,673 0.96508 2,698,703 33.54
45 a 49 0.00641 0.03153 77,398 2,440 380,890 0.96015 2,304,030 29.77
50 a 54 0.00993 0.04844 74,958 3,631 365,713 0.94164 1,923,140 25.66
55 a59 0.01425 0.06879 71,327 4,907 344,368 0.91839 1,557,427 21.84
60 a 64 0.02003 0.09538 66,420 6,335 316,264 0.87882 1,213,059 18.26
65 a 69 0.03236 0.14970 60,085 8,995 277,940 0.81752 896,795 14.93
70a 74 0.04970 0.22104 51,091 11,293 227,221 0.74336 618,855 12.11
75a79 0.07124 0.30236 39,798 12,033 168,906 0.56872 391,634 9.84
80y + 0.12466 1.00000 27,765 27,765 222,728 222,728 8.02
Fo= 0.240 K= 1.446
Mujeres

0 0.02427 0.02382 100,000 2,382 98,173 0.96999 7,158,000 71.58
la4 0.00361 0.01432 97,618 1,398 386,823 0.99068 7,059,827 72.32
5a9 0.00052 0.00259 96,220 249 480,478 0.99752 6,673,004 69.35
10a 14 0.00047 0.00237 95,971 227 479,286 0.99646 6,192,527 64.53
15a19 0.00094 0.00471 95,744 451 477,590 0.99470 5,713,240 59.67
20a24 0.00118 0.00589 95,292 561 475,059 0.99363 5,235,650 54.94
25a29 0.00138 0.00686 94,731 650 472,032 0.99254 4,760,591 50.25
30a34 0.00162 0.00805 94,081 758 468,513 0.99014 4,288,559 45.58
35a39 0.00235 0.01169 93,324 1,091 463,892 0.98576 3,820,046 40.93
40 a 44 0.00339 0.01681 92,233 1,551 457,288 0.98211 3,356,154 36.39
45 a 49 0.00383 0.01897 90,682 1,721 449,109 0.97295 2,898,867 31.97
50 a 54 0.00718 0.03527 88,961 3,138 436,962 0.95636 2,449,758 27.54
55 a59 0.01074 0.05231 85,823 4,489 417,894 0.93422 2,012,795 23.45
60 a 64 0.01666 0.07999 81,334 6,506 390,406 0.89806 1,594,901 19.61
65 a 69 0.02685 0.12580 74,828 9,414 350,607 0.84396 1,204,495 16.10
70a74 0.04214 0.19062 65,415 12,470 295,899 0.77168 853,888 13.05
75a79 0.06374 0.27489 52,945 14,554 228,340 0.59078 557,989 10.54
80y + 0.11646 1.00000 38,391 38,391 329,649 329,649 8.59

Fo = 0.233 Ky= 1.389




